

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7551

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 July 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Endoscopy.

You asked:

- Q1) Who is the current Endoscopy lead for your Endoscopy Management System?
- Q2) Who is your Endoscopy Service Manager for the Department?
- Q3) Who is your current Endoscopy reporting software provider?
- Q4) How long is your current contract and when will that contract expire?
- Q5) What functionality would make you move to a new system?
- Q6) Is NEDi2 & JAG Accreditation important to your department?
- Q7) Do you prefer software installed onsite or in the cloud?
- Q8) Do you run Endoscopy services from multiple sites?
- Q9) Do you have a department scheduling/booking system?
- Q10) Do you currently purchase through a framework, direct award or tender your software requirements?

Trust response:

Please see the following completed table.

Freedom of Information Request	
Date Received	11/07/2022
Deadline	20 working days from date of receipt
Department/Contact	Endoscopy

Q1) Who is the current Endoscopy lead for your Endoscopy Management System? Details of the Clinical Lead for Endoscopy can be found on our website and is exempt under Section 21 on the Act. https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/service/endoscopy

Q2) Who is your Endoscopy Service Manager for the Department? This information can be found on our website and is exempt under Section 21 on the Act.

website and is exempt under Section 21 on the Act. https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/service/endoscopy	
neeps.//www.n	itwinis.dipservice/endoscopy
Q3) Who is yo	our current Endoscopy reporting software provider?
Answer	Endobase
O4) How lone	g is your current contract and when will that contract expire?
Answer	Annual license for the software
Q5) What fun	nctionality would make you move to a new system?
Answer	This question asks for a personal opinion rather than recorded data and is therefore not covered under FOI.
Q6) Is NEDi2	& JAG Accreditation important to your department?
Answer	This question asks for a personal opinion rather than recorded data and is therefore not covered under FOI.
Q7) Do you p	refer software installed onsite or in the cloud?
Answer	This question asks for a personal opinion rather than recorded data and is therefore not covered under FOI.
Q8) Do you ru	un Endoscopy services from multiple sites?
Answer	Yes. Maidstone Hospital and Tunbridge Wells Hospital
Q9) Do you h	ave a department scheduling/booking system?
Answer	Yes
Q10) Do you	currently purchase through a framework, direct award or tender your software requirements?
Answer	Through a framework